# 505019082 07/25/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5065830

NATURE OF CONVEYA	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CAMERON SOLUTIONS	S, INC.			07/23/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation				
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive				
City:	Sugar Land				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77478				
Application Number:		15862270			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 713-689-1138			
		SMuma@slb.com STEPHANIE LONG			
•		10001 RICHMOND AVENUE			
Address Line 1:		OFFICE 4758			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:					
		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		-			
Address Line 2:		IS17.0162-US-NP			

# CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We,

**CAMERON SOLUTIONS, INC.** 5300 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 200 Houston, Texas 77041 U.S.A. <u>Assignor for applications</u>: all throughout the world

The owner of the patent application entitled:

### "VARIABLE FEED ENCLOSED COMBUSTOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ITS USE" (USSN 15/862270, filed on January 4, 2018)

Have conveyed and assigned its entire right, title and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority of this patent application in the United States of America and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority of USSN 15/862270 for patent in the United States of America and throughout the world to:

# SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

<u>Corporation of</u>: United States of America <u>Located at</u>: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A. <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: United States of America

## SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

<u>Corporation of:</u> Canada <u>Located at:</u> 125 – 9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 0P6 <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: Canada

### SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

<u>Corporation of</u>: France <u>Located at</u>: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: France

## SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: The Netherlands Located at: Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, Netherlands Assignee for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

meren Snedlon

Cameron Sneddon, Attorney-In-Fact Cameron Solutions, Inc.